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D('cision No. 6'S523 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF !HZ STA:E OF CALIFO~~A 

ROY MORROW, 

Complainant, 

vs. 

THE PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND 
TELEGRAPH COMP ~:"{, a 
corporation, 

Defendant .. 
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) 
) 

~ 
~ 
~ , 
.I 

--------------------~) 

Case No. ;635 

(Filed Y~y 27, 1963) 

Frank P. Rc~en, fer. complainant. 
rawler~ Felix & Hall, by Joron H. Haller) 

for dcfc::ldant. 

o PIN ION -- ..... --~-

Complain.;tnt: seel~s restoration of telephon.c service at 

10809 Eas~ Va:ley Boulevard, El Monte, Californi~. Int~rim 

~esto::,at:ion was ordc:-ed pending f'(J.:-ther order (Decis;'on !\o. 65507). 

;:)~£cnclant' s answer. alleges that on or about M..1.j7 16, 1963, 

it: h~d rC.:lsonablc cause to believe that service to Roy Norrow u,,""lder 

numbers G! 8-2728 a~d GI 8-5334 were being or were to be ~scd as 

instru."'ncntalities di:'ectly 0:' indirectly to viola.te 0:' a:'d a~d 

abet vioJ.c.tion of law, .:lnd therefore c1.cfendant ..... ra.s r~quir~d to 

disconnect :he services purs~ant to the decision i~ Re Telephone 

Disconncctio~~ 47 CalM ?U.C. 853. 

The matte= was heard and submitted before Examiner DeWclf 

~t Los Angeles C~ Nov~ber 18, 1963. 



By letter of May ltJ., 1963, the Sheriff 0: the County of 

Los Angeles advise~ defend~~t that the telephones unde~ numbers 

GI 8-2728 and GI 8-5334 were bc5.ng used to disseminate horse-racing 

in~ormation used in connection with boo~~kins in violation of Pena! 

Code Section 337a: ~nd requ~sted disconnection (Exhibit 1). 

Co=o/l~ir.ar.t testified that he is the owner and operator 

of a restaurant, coffee shop and cocktail lounge on V~lley Boulevard 

i1.1 El Monte and that telephone service is necessary in th~ conduct 

of ~aid buoiness for the purpose of receiving reservations in the 

ba~Ci.\let rooms and ordaring supplies. Complainan.t fu=ther te~tificd 

that a part-time employee was ar~ected on his premises and his 

:~lcpho~es were re~o7ed while h~ was absent f=om ~he p=emis~s) but 

that he has nev~r consented to any illegal usc of ~he :~le?hone= 

a.nd had no knowledge that s~.me w.?s be;.ne done. 

:orr,plai.nant further testified that ne has gr~.?t ne~d fo!.' 

telephone scrvice~ ~nd he did not ar.d will not use or pe=mit the 

us~ of the telephones for any unlawful purpose. 

The=e was no appearance by or testimony from any law 

c~£c=cc~c~t agency_ 

T,J'e find thet defendant's ;).ction was bas(·.~d. u-pon re.:lsona~lc 

~<=I.U$e., olne the t:!v:ldence fails to show that the telephones were used 

:cr any i~l~gal ~u~pose. 

Cooplain~~t is en:itled to resto~ation of service. 
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ORDER -- ---
IT IS OP~ERED that Decision No. 65507, temporarily re­

storing service to complainant, is made permanent, subject to 

defendant's tariff provisions and existing applicable law. 

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days 

after the date hereof. 

Da ted at Sa.:o. Frn.nclsco 
..J.-/m 

, California, this _~;.;.~ ... /_-__ 

day of ___ ...lI:O:J.E:.I.:CF'...:.:M~8~ER~ __ , 1963. 

comniissioners 

Comm1~s1ono~ P~te~ E. Mitehell. being 
necesour1ly absont. did not pnrt1e1pato 
1D tho Q1~po~1t1on ot th1~ p~oeeod1ng. 


